KAE00C400M
Revision 1.0
January 2003
- 1 -
Preliminary
MCP MEMORY
Document Title
Multi-Chip Package  MEMORY

Preliminary
MCP MEMORY
ORDERING INFORMATION
K A  E  00  C  4  0  0  M  -  T  GNN
Samsung
MCP(3 Chip) Memory
Device Type
NAND Flash+UtRAM+UtRAM
NOR Flash Density , Vcc , Org.
00 : NONE
SRAM Density , Vcc , Org.
0 : NONE
SDRAM Density , Vcc , Org.
0 : NONE
Access Time
G : NAND Flash:50ns
N : UtRAM: 80ns
N : UtRAM: 80ns
UtRAM Density , Vcc , Org.
4 : 64Mbit + 64Mbit, 2.5V, x16, Partial Refresh
Version
M : 1st Generation
NAND Flash Density , Vcc , Org.
C : 128Mbit, 3.0V, x8
Package
T : TBGA
PIN DESCRIPTION
Ball Name Description Ball Name Description
A0  to A21 Address Input Balls (UtRAM) CLE Command Latch Enable (Flash Memory)
DQ0F to DQ7F
Command, Address, Data Input/Output Balls
(Flash Memory)
R/B Ready/Busy (Flash Memory)
PR1 Partial Refresh (UtRAM1)
DQ0u to DQ15u Data Input/Output Balls (UtRAM) PR2 Partial Refresh (UtRAM2)
WP Write Protection (Flash Memory) CE Chip Enable (Flash Memory)
VCCF Power Supply (Flash Memory) CS1u Chip Select (UtRAM1)
Vccu1 Power Supply (UtRAM1) CS2u Chip Select (UtRAM2)
Vccu2 Power Supply (UtRAM2) WEF Write Enable (Flash Memory)
Vccqu1 Data Out Power (UtRAM1) WEu Write Enable (UtRAM)
Vccqu2 Data Out Power (UtRAM2) OE Output Enable (UtRAM)
Vss Ground (Common) RE Read Enable (Flash Memory)
UB Upper Byte Enable (UtRAM) NC No Connection
LB Lower Byte Enable (UtRAM) DNU Do Not Use
ALE Address Latch Enable (Flash Memory)
KAE00C400M
Revision 1.0
January 2003
- 5 -
Preliminary
MCP MEMORY
Figure 1. FUNCTIONAL BLOCK DIAGRAM
UB
CS1u
Vccu1
LB
R/B
WP
CE
ALE
Address(A0 to A21)
128M bit
Flash Memory
64M bit
UtRAM
CLE
WEF
RE
VccF Vss
DQ0u to DQ15u
DQ0u to DQ15u
DQ0F to DQ7F
Vss Vccqu1